Dear Athlete,
Thank you for your interest in applying to the NE Distance as an Athlete-in-resident fellow.  
NE Distance, Inc. will provide a supportive environment for post-collegiate runners committed to reaching a higher level of competition and interested in working with youth in our communities.  As part of the program, NE Distance provides:
· Free housing

· A travel allotment for national competitions

· Training facilities for both indoor and outdoor workouts

· Access to medical support
· A stipend for coaching youth
Athletes are not required to be coached by the NE Distance coaches.  If you decide to be coached by your own coach, please confirm that you can coordinate workouts from your coach with the rest of the team for optimal group workouts.  

Through a partnerships with Providence and Woonsocket public schools, athletes will be matched with local middle schools to coach fall cross country and spring track.  Working 16 to 20 hours per week will allow the runners to be involved with the community while being paid for their time.  

We are looking for athletes who have their sights set on reaching national and international levels but need additional training time to achieve these goals.  The character of the athlete is as important to the success of this program as his/her athletic talent.  

NE Distance is born from the love of the sport by members of a local fitness running club.   In addition to training partners, athletes will have a social network of over 200 members from this club.  

Standards for the program are as follows:

	Men
	 
	
	Women
	

	1500m
	03:44.0
	
	1500m
	04:20.0

	Mile
	04:02.0
	
	Mile
	04:40.0

	5000m
	14:00.0
	
	5000m
	16:15.0

	10000m
	29:00.0
	
	10000m
	33:45.0

	Marathon
	2:20:00
	
	Marathon
	2:42:00


If you feel you have a strong community commitment but have not yet achieved these times, we still encourage you to apply.  
Woonsocket, RI is 25 minutes from Providence, 50 minutes from Boston and 3½ hours from New York City.  

If you have questions about the program, please email info@nedistance.org.  We will also be holding informational sessions in Rhode Island and via teleconference in the near future.  Please email info@nedistance.org if you would like to join one of these sessions.

NE Distance Athlete Application

	Personal Information

	

	Name:

	Gender:

	Mobile Phone: 

	Home Phone:

	Email Address:

	Address:

	City:                  State:      Zip:

	Birthdate:

	Hometown:

	Languages Spoken:


	Athletic Information

	List Top 3 favorite events and PRs:

	1) Event:

Time:

Meet Name, Location & Date:

	2) Event:

Time:

Meet Name, Location & Date:

	3) Event:

Time:

Meet Name, Location & Date:

	

	Best Cross Country Times:

	1) Event:

Place:

Year

	2) Event:

Place:

Year

	3) Event:

Place:

Year

	

	List any awards or championships:

	

	


	Academic Information

	Name of School:

	Year of Graduation:

	GPA:

	Major:

	Coach:  

Phone:


Email:

	

	Please provide the names and contact information for two additional references:

	

	Name:  

Phone:


Email:


City/State:

	Name:  

Phone:


Email:


City/State:


	Essay Questions:

	

	1) Please describe any volunteer or community work you have performed.  Describe how the community benefitted from your efforts and what you gained in return.

	

	

	2) How would you describe your professional running goals?  What is the timeframe you expect to achieve these goals?

	

	

	3) In your opinion, how can Track & Field and other running events be more fan-friendly? 


